City of Fresno PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 1721 Van Ness Avenue · Fresno, CA 93721 Phone (559) 621-5600 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

DDC ICOT	Invo Ctroot Overland	Deter	oon Von Nor-	Avenue		DATE OF	SHEET	May 14, 2020 1 of 1
	Inyo Street Overlay					BID	FILE NO.	3739
P.O. NO:	0000076707 Emmett's Excavation		ROJECT I.D.	PW00788		טוט	.CONTRA	
TO: You are her following de		e hereir	n described chang	ges from the p	lans and specifications or do t contract.			ACTOR
	CHANGE IS NOT EFFECT	TIVE U	INTIL FULLY EXE	ECUTED.	Change requested by:	City of F	resno	
Description	n:							
	CHANGES TO CON	TRAC	T PLANS AND	SPECIFIC	ATIONS.			
_	عجي منصورين أأرار حاب							
A.	•	•			als to remove asphalt, ren		_	
	the state of the s		• • •		onse to RFI No. 2 dated 21. Estimated quantity of			
	at the unit cost of \$12				21. Estimated quantity of	1,204 Cui	nc yaius	
								\$ 153,172.88
	Louinatoa moroado m	Contro	3007 11110 211111111111111111111111111111					, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
В.	Provide all labor, equ	uipmer	nt, materials, a	nd incidenta	als for remobilization of ed	uipment,	two (2)	
					traffic control per respons	se to RFI	No. 2	
					posal dated 01/05/2021.			
	Agreed Lump Sum Inc	rease	In Contract Amo	ount				\$ 26,200.00
u u	CONTRACT PRICE							
H.	CONTRACT PRICE Estimated Increase to	contra	act price shall in	clude all cost	ts for above noted work and	shall be		
			•		labor, traffic control, applic		-up and	
	overhead.			, - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , - , -				
	Estimated Increase In	Contra	act Amount					\$ 179,372.88
III.	CONTRACT TIME							
	Change In Contract Ti	me						30 Working Day
Cost of this	Change Order	\$	179.372.88	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT	TIME		
	Change Order	\$	179,372.88	Increase Decrease	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT	TIME	NUMBER	
Stimated X	Change Order	\$	179,372.88		STATEMENT OF CONTRACT	TIME	NUMBER OF DAYS	DATE
Estimated X Exact Original Con	tract Price	\$	583,240.00		STATEMENT OF CONTRACT Date of Notice to Proceed	TIME		DATE Sep 28, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co	ntract Price ost Changes to Date	\$ \$			Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend	ar Days		Sep 28, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C	ntract Price ost Changes to Date Contract Changes	\$ \$	583,240.00 49,441.14		Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion	ar Days	OF DAYS 45	
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C	ntract Price ost Changes to Date	\$ \$ \$ \$	583,240.00		Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO	ar Days	45 30	Sep 28, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi	ntract Price ost Changes to Date Contract Changes ing this Change Order	\$ \$	583,240.00 49,441.14		Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Computed Date for Completion	ar Days	OF DAYS 45	Sep 28, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi	ntract Price ost Changes to Date Contract Changes	\$ \$	583,240.00 49,441.14		Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co	ar Days	45 30 30	Sep 28, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change i of the c	atract Price cost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price	\$ \$	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2%		Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Cole Weather Days through	ar Days	45 30 30 0	Sep 28, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change i of the co	ntract Price ost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price	\$ \$	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02	Decrease	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co Weather Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion	ar Days CO's 03/10/21	45 30 30 0	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change i of the co Revised Co We, the unders	atract Price cost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price ntract Price signed contractor, have given	\$ \$ \$ \$ n careful	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02	Decrease	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co Weather Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion posed and hereby agree, if this p	ar Days CO's 03/10/21	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change i of the co Revised Co We, the unders approved, that	atract Price cost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price ntract Price signed contractor, have given	\$ \$ \$ n carefunt, furnis	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02 al consideration to to the all materials, except	Decrease the change propert as may off	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co Weather Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Days and hereby agree, if this parenties be noted above, and per	ar Days CO's 03/10/21	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change i of the co Revised Co We, the unders approved, that necessary for te	atract Price ost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price Intract Price signed contractor, have given we will provide all equipment the work above specified, an	\$ \$ \$ n carefunt, furnis	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02 al consideration to to the all materials, except	Decrease the change project as may other therefor the	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co Weather Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Days and hereby agree, if this parenties be noted above, and per	ar Days CO's 03/10/21 proposal is form all serv	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change i of the co Revised Co We, the underst approved, that necessary for to Accepted Date	atract Price ost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price Intract Price signed contractor, have given we will provide all equipment the work above specified, an	\$ \$ \$ n carefunt, furnis	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02 al consideration to to the all materials, except	the change project as may other therefor the Contractor:	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Computed Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Dosed and hereby agree, if this previse be noted above, and periprice shown above. Emmett's Excavation, Inc.	ar Days CO's 03/10/21 proposal is form all serv	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change i of the co Revised Co We, the unders approved, that necessary for t Accepted Date Signed By:	ost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price original Contractor, have given the work above specified, and the work above specified, and the work above specified or the work above spe	\$ \$ \$ n carefunt, furnisd will ac	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02 al consideration to to the all materials, except as full payments	the change propert as may offer the Contractor:	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co Weather Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Dosed and hereby agree, if this pervise be noted above, and perior shown above. Emmett's Excavation, Inc.	ar Days CO's 03/10/21 proposal is form all serv	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change i of the co Revised Co We, the unders approved, that necessary for t Accepted Date Signed By: If the contracto	ost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price original Contractor, have given we will provide all equipment the work above specified, and the work above specified, and the work above specified or does not sign acceptance or does not sign acceptance or does not sign acceptance.	\$ \$ \$ n carefunt, furnish d will according this of	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02 ul consideration to total materials, except as full payments order, his attention order.	the change propert as may offer the Contractor:	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co Weather Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Dosed and hereby agree, if this pervise be noted above, and perior shown above. Emmett's Excavation, Inc.	ar Days CO's 03/10/21 proposal is form all serv	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change if of the co Revised Co We, the understapproved, that the cessary for the colored by: If the contractor	ost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price original Contractor, have given the work above specified, and the work above specified, and the work above specified or the work above spe	\$ \$ \$ n carefunt, furnish d will according this of	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02 ul consideration to total materials, except as full payments order, his attention order.	the change property as may other therefor the Contractor: Title:	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co Weather Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Dosed and hereby agree, if this pervise be noted above, and perior shown above. Emmett's Excavation, Inc.	ar Days CO's 03/10/21 proposal is form all serv	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change if of the co Revised Co We, the understapproved, that the cessary for the contractors of the contractors	ost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price original Contractor, have given we will provide all equipment the work above specified, and the work above specified, and the work above specified or does not sign acceptance or does not sign acceptance or does not sign acceptance.	\$ \$ \$ n carefunt, furnish d will according this of	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02 ul consideration to total materials, except as full payments order, his attention order.	the change propert as may offer the Contractor:	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co Weather Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Dosed and hereby agree, if this perior shown above. Emmett's Excavation, Inc. The requirements of the	ar Days CO's 03/10/21 proposal is form all serv	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change if of the co Revised Co We, the understapproved, that the cessary for the contractors appendications of the contractors appendication appendication appendication appendication appendication appendica	ontract Price contract Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price signed contractor, have given we will provide all equipment the work above specified, an 3 22 21 or does not sign acceptance of as to proceeding with the ord Robert D. Cron Sr.	\$ \$ \$ n carefunt, furnish d will according this of	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02 ul consideration to total materials, except as full payments order, his attention order.	the change property as may offer the Contractor: Title: is directed to the Approval	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co Weather Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Dosed and hereby agree, if this pervise be noted above, and perior shown above. Emmett's Excavation, Inc.	ar Days CO's 03/10/21 proposal is form all serv	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change if of the co Revised Co We, the understapproved, that necessary for the contractors appointed by: If the contractors appointed by: Submitted By:	ost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price original Contract Price original Contract Price original Contract Price or we will provide all equipment the work above specified, and the work above specified, and the work of t	\$ \$ n carefund will accord with this or this or the control of the	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02 al consideration to the shall materials, except as full payment order, his attention ork.	the change property as may off the Contractor: Title: is directed to the Approval Recommended	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co Weather Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Dosed and hereby agree, if this previse be noted above, and performed by the completion of the City Construction Manager	ar Days CO's 03/10/21 proposal is form all serv	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change if of the co Revised Coo We, the understapproved, that necessary for the contractors approved the cont	ontract Price contract Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price signed contractor, have given we will provide all equipment the work above specified, an 3 22 21 or does not sign acceptance of as to proceeding with the ord Robert D. Cron Sr.	\$ \$ n carefund will accord with this or this or the control of the	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02 al consideration to the shall materials, except as full payment order, his attention ork.	the change property as may offer the Contractor: Title: is directed to the Approval Recommended	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co Weather Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Dosed and hereby agree, if this previse be noted above, and performed by the completion of the City Construction Manager	ar Days CO's 03/10/21 proposal is form all serv	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change if of the co Revised Co We, the understapproved, that necessary for the contractors appointed by: If the contractors appointed by: Submitted By:	atract Price cost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price signed contractor, have given we will provide all equipment the work above specified, an a 22/21 The does not sign acceptance as to proceeding with the ord Robert D. Cron Sr. Inspector I Chief Administrative Officer (if change orders or total of City Council	\$ \$ \$ n carefulat, furnished will accept this of this of the continue of the c	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02 If consideration to the all materials, except as full payment order, his attention ork.	the change property as may other therefor the Contractor: Title: is directed to the Approval Recommended tent of contract property of the contract price	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co Weather Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion Dosed and hereby agree, if this proceed and hereby agree, if this process hown above. Emmett's Excavation, Inc. City Construction Manager	ar Days CO's 03/10/21 proposal is form all serv	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change if of the co Revised Co We, the understapproved, that the cessary for the contractors approved to the contractors approved that the contractors approved the contractors app	ntract Price cost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price ing the Contract Pr	\$ \$ \$ n carefunt, furnisd will accord with this of this of the change of	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02 If consideration to the all materials, except as full payment order, his attention ork.	the change property as may other therefor the Contractor: Title: is directed to the Approval Recommended tent of contract property of the contract price	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Completion Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion Dosed and hereby agree, if this presence shown above. Emmett's Excavation, Incompletion Total time extension days all Completion Substantial Completion Dosed and hereby agree, if this presence shown above. Emmett's Excavation, Incompletion Total time extension days all Completion Substantial Completion Dosed and hereby agree, if this presence shown above. Emmett's Excavation, Incompletion City construction Manager City Construction Manager Meeting Dated:	ar Days CO's 03/10/21 proposal is form all serv	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020 May 12, 2021
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change if of the co Revised Coo We, the understancessary for the Cooperations of the Cooperati	atract Price cost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price signed contractor, have given we will provide all equipment the work above specified, an a 22/21 The does not sign acceptance as to proceeding with the ord Robert D. Cron Sr. Inspector I Chief Administrative Officer (if change orders or total of City Council	\$ \$ \$ n carefunt, furnisd will accord with this of this of the change of	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02 If consideration to the all materials, except as full payment order, his attention ork.	the change property as may other therefor the Contractor: Title: is directed to the Approval Recommended tent of contract property of the contract price	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co Weather Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion Dosed and hereby agree, if this proceed and hereby agree, if this process hown above. Emmett's Excavation, Inc. City Construction Manager	ar Days CO's 03/10/21 proposal is form all serv	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020
Estimated X Exact Original Con Approved Co Total of all C includi Net change if of the co Revised Co We, the understapproved, that the cessary for the contractors approved and the contract	ntract Price cost Changes to Date contract Changes ing this Change Order in Contract Price is original Contract Price ing the Contract Pr	\$ \$ \$ n carefunt, furnisd will accord with this of this of the change of	583,240.00 49,441.14 228,814.02 39.2% 812,054.02 If consideration to the all materials, except as full payment order, his attention ork.	the change property as may other therefor the Contractor: Title: is directed to the Approval Recommended tent of contract property of the contract price	Date of Notice to Proceed Contract X Working Calend Computed Date for Completion Time extension days this CCO Total time extension days all Co Weather Days through Suspended Days through Extended Date for Completion Substantial Completion Substantial Completion Dosed and hereby agree, if this proceed and hereby agree, if this process hown above. Emmett's Excavation, Inc. City Construction Manager	ar Days CO's 03/10/21 proposal is form all serv	45 30 30 0 81	Sep 28, 2020 Dec 2, 2020 May 12, 2021